GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6005
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015

AWARENESS AMONGST STUDENTS ABOUT ROAD SAFETY
Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce a system for the awareness of students about road safety; and

(b) if so, the details and status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) to (b) Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has sent a draft curriculum to National Council of Educational Research And Training (NCERT) for considering inclusion of a chapter on road safety in the text books of Class VIto Class XIl. This Ministry has also issued advisories to State Governments/UT to consider introduction of road safety education in the school curriculum.
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